Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-96:1196	Version:	1	Name:	Public hearing concerning ambu regulations	ance service	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/3/	1996			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:					Final action:	6/3/1996		
Title:		RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING A PROPOSED ORDINANCE THAT WOULD AMEND ORDINANCE 1365						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Pub	Public hearing						
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
6/3/1996	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed	Pass	

RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING A PROPOSED ORDINANCE THAT WOULD AMEND ORDINANCE 1365

WHEREAS, a proposed Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1365 has been presented to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing should be had to hear all persons who desire to be heard regarding such standards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that the City Clerk is directed to publish a notice advising the public of such hearing which will be had on June 17, 1996, at 6:00 o'clock p.m. at Municipal Court, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of June, 1996.